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TNo initials if you can possibly get full name)

wes____________=

crry (Alormurg QAL STATE 1 L\/S 21 CODE [ O
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DATE OF BIRTH ] ‘QQ—L}([) (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knowm)
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ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS
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SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
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SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE _r_Q/ DATE OF INCIDENT |-7¥ to X2 RESOLUTION 3
Type Resolution
1=Scout Related 1. Intermal (only Scouts Koow)
2=Non—scout related 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action
. 4. Probationary status
5.. Reported to state agency

Check off list of attached documentation

1. Description of inchHPQ TED
2. Victim(s) statement

3. media reports FEB 01 \991
4. Legal proceedings

5
6
7

Offender's statem@EPHLANG‘JH CONHDEHT‘
Official notificatlon of termination .
Found quilty/innocent by court JAN 2 9 199

c__#.au “/
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February 4, 1991

Mr. Anthony T. Toole
Scout Executive
Hudson~Delaware Council, No. 392

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD D. SPEAR

Dear Tony:

Thank vou for the detailed information sent concerning the ahove Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,
W
Paul Ernst, Director ;yL‘
Registration and Statistical Service ‘fgﬂ‘ QSS\
&
09
eko .
«° d%\@‘
ce: Charles D. Ball, Northeast Region g§§§
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January 8, 1991
ERIN ORILEY

Mr. Anthony T. Toole
Scaut Executive
Hudson-Delaware Council, No. 392

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CDWARD 0. SPEAR

Near Tony:

tle received all the material we need to pstablish a file for the above named
individual, except for the Inerligible Volunteer Record Sheef.

[ am enclosing another form for your use. Please complete this with as miich
information as you have availahle, so we can identify Mr. Spear should he

attempt registration in some other council.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

panl Ernst, Oirector
Registration and Statistical Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: Northeast Region
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September 11, 1990

Mr. Anthony T. Toole
Scout Executive
Hudson-0elaware Council, No. 392

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD D. SPEAR

Dear Anthony:

vou did a good job of supplying us with all the information needed to keep Mr.
Spear suspended from the Boy Scouts of America. We would not knowingly
register him anywhere in the country at the present time.

We stil]l need the Ineligible volunteer Record Sheet, so we can jdentify Mr.
Spear. This material is necessary if we are to be ahle to identify him
anywhere in the country. please complete this to the best of your ability and

return it promptly.

Sincerely,

KLUl U FiLE
paul Ernst, Director -
Registration and Statistical Service SEP 1 #1990
bg ERIN ORILEY
Enclosure

cc: Northeast Region
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RZADY FOR FILE
APR 17 1990
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April 17, 1990

Mr. Forrest Ward
Scout Executive
Hudson-Delaware Council, yo. 392

PERSONAL AnD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Edward p. Spear

Dear Porregt:

He appreciate 4]] the materia] 70U recently gent toncerning the abnvye

named individua]. This {s Y08t helpful apd w11l enable 18 to refusge
regigtration anvwhere {t oight be attempted,

The only thing we St111 nead 1g the ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet,
80 we can identify Mr. Spear. We ara 3ending yoy 4 fornm whieh we
would like to have conpleted to the best of your abflicy,

Thanks for your help fn complating theg file.

Slncerely,

Paul Ernge, Director
Kegistration Service

ag
Enclosurc

CCI  Northeagt Region
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\\f\:\m' SN

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

| .
I )"@ HUDSON -DELAWARE COUNCIL ¢« 21 ORCHARD STREET + P.0.80X8 + MIDDLETOWN. NEW YORK 10940 5082 + 914 343 .1482
yv

Yo
'-;_/,;,, < Z s
Frederick

April 12, 1990

Boy Scouts of America
National QOffice

Attention: Mr. Paul Ernst
Director of Registration
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2000

Dear Paul:

LpwsEe 2 D=

Enclosed please find necessarv information as per our
phone conversation of April 10,1990.

lf vou reguire anv turther

information, bplease do not

hesitate to contact me at the Council office.

truly,

Senior District Executive

Enc.
FB:na

oy Mombior Ageney

CONF019377
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4% BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

',:'({igwltfz o

\\.t. HUDSON DELAWARE COUNCIL o 21 ORCHARD STREET « PO BOXB «  MIDDLETOWN NEW YORK 10940 5082 e 34 162
April 10, 1990
Edward D. Spear
Blooming Grove, New York 10914
Dear Mr . Spear:
It has been brought to our attention that several serious
charges had been brought against you by the People of The
State of New York.
After careful review, we have decided that your
registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be
suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you
sever any relations that you may have vith the Boy Scouts
of America. A refund of your registration fee is
enclosed.
vou should understand that BSA membership registration 1is
a privilege and 1is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the riaht to suspend registration

whenever there i3 a concern that an individual may not

meet the hiagh standards of membership which the BSA seeks

to provide for American youth.

1f you wish to have this decision reviewed by a Region
review committee, please write to me, explaining your
version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.

Sam Liebma
President

SL:na

o Adosmbier Aaencwv
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COUNTY COURT : COUNTY OF ORANGE
STATE OF NEW YORK

[ - - e e e e = - - - - X
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,
-against- INDICTMENT NO. 97-82
EDWARD D. SPEAR,
Defendant.
I

THE GRAND JURY OF ORANGE COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuse
EDWARD D. SPEAR of the crime of RAPE 1N THE SECOND DEGREE, in violation
of the provisions of Section 130.30 of the Penal Law of the State of
New York, committed as follows:

The said defendant, on oY about and between January 29, 1978
and January 29, 1979, in Orange County, State of New York, being a male
more than eighteen years of age, engaged in continuing acts of sexual
intexrcourse with_ a female less than fourteen years of
age. Said acts of intercourse being committed during the period set
forth in this count as part of a common scheme and plan of criminal
acts in violation of the provisions of Section 130.30 of the Penal Law
of the State of New York.

SECOND_COUNT

And the GRAND JURY AFORESAID, by this {ndictment further

accuse EDWARD D. SPEAR of the crime of SEXUAL ABUSF, IN THE ST.COND DEGREE

in violation of the provisions of gection 130.60 of the Penal Law of
the State of New York, committed as follows:
The said defendant, on or about and between January 29, 1978
and January 29, 1879, in Orange County, State of New York, did subject
_a person less than fourteen years of age, to sexual con-

tact by touching her sexual and intimate parts in order to gratify his

sexual desire.

*1J®Bq UO pINUTIUCD JUBPUII3Q

*auepuayap jo 3sanbsx 3w 7g-%¢-S 03 pauano [pe. 2ouax53003 -~ ¢861 L1 A¥K

v . R
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. COUNTY COURT
HFE ST ORANGE COUNTY

s

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Vs,

1. FDWARD D. SPFAR

INDICTMENT NO. 97-82

RAPE SECOND (4 CTS.) * .
RAPE THIRD (4 cTs.)
SEXUAL ABUSE SECOND (1CTS.)
SEXUAL ABUSE THIRD (3‘ CTS.)

2, '
3. Notice to use admissions atfached: Yes &) No{)
ry Alibi Notice attached Yesfg} Noi)
Line-up Notica attached Yos{ } No (X}
5. Statement of Readiness Yes(X) No( )
6.
ATTY: CHRISTOPHER W, MARTENS, ESQ.
Bofr S Q/
JOSEPH P. BROWN N ) VIS, \oow\BS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY A TRUE BILL FOREMAN Slhw\Q L.
Fileg:  MAY 10 1982
Arraigned Date Plea Counsetf
1. Edward D. Spear 5-11-82 Not Guilty C. Martens(Ritter)
3 - =
3. L i N
4.
5
6
Change of Plea Date To:
. Edward D, Spear 6-10-82 Rape, 3rd, Class E Felony
2. :
1.
Trial Date Verdict
1.
2.
3.
;‘ ——
Sentence Date To:
Edward Spear 7-20-82 Weekends, Orange County Jail for 6

months, Rights read.

e NG -
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.NATS CALL FORH ’

CALL BACK REQUESTED
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COUNCIL # ﬁ } PHONE NO:
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. v
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v
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SOLUTION: /4f/
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1/10/89-~eko~567r TIME
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